# :H \$115.00 465

ETAS ID: TM738871

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		06/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc.		
Street Address:	560 West Grand Avenue		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60654		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4658314	THE ACTIVE TIMES		
Registration Number:	4165603	THE DAILY MEAL ALL THINGS FOOD & DRINK		
Registration Number:	4039689	THE DAILY MEAL		
Serial Number:	90793914	THE ACTIVE TIMES		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

Correspondent Name: Mussie B Beyene Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103884.0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie B Beyene
SIGNATURE:	/Mussie B Beyene/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Tribune - IP Security Interest Release (Daily Meal) (Cerberus) [Executed]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0606

source=Tribune - IP Security Interest Release (Daily Meal) (Cerberus) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Tribune - IP Security Interest Release (Daily Meal) (Cerberus) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0607

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 30, 2022 (this "*Release*"), is made by Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC ("*Secured Party*"), in favor of The Daily Meal Ventures, Inc. ("*Grantor*") (Security Party and Grantor, each a "*Party*" and collectively the "*Parties*"), as follows:

#### WITNESETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement among Tribune Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation, Tribune Intermediate Holdco, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, the other assignors from time to time party thereto, including the Grantor and the Secured Party, dated as of May 24, 2021 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the applicable parties have executed (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of May 24, 2021, between Secured Party, the Grantor and each other grantor party thereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights, dated as of February 25, 2022, between Secured Party and each grantor party thereto (the "Copyright Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to this release, Secured Party releases, in favor of Grantor, all of its security interest in those Copyrights and Trademarks, as each of these foregoing terms are defined in the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement or Copyright Security Agreement, as applicable, as listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree, confirm, and acknowledge as follows:

Secured Party hereby agrees to release and re-convey to Grantor, and does hereby release and re-convey to Grantor, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights of Grantor listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto.

Secured Party hereby agrees that this Release may be filed with the USPTO, USCO and in any other applicable government office as desired by Grantor.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and this Release is expressly subject thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement or Copyright Security Agreement, as applicable.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmissions (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature and this Release may be executed in multiple counterparts.

#### [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0608 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

# **CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC** (Secured Party)

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

THE DAILY MEAL VENTURES, INC.

(Grantor and Borrower)

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Joshua Kleban

Title: Treasurer

[Signature page to IP Security Interest Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0609

# **SCHEDULE A**

### 1. Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Filing Date
The Active Times (Pending)	90793914 (Serial Number)			United States	06/24/2021
The Active Times (and its design)		4658314	12/23/2014	United States	10/01/2012
The Daily Meal All Things Food & Drink (and its design)		4165603	06/26/2012	United States	04/03/2011
The Daily Meal		4039689	11/11/2011	United States	04/12/2011

# 2. Copyright

**RECORDED: 07/05/2022** 

Copyright	Serial Number	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Date of Publication
The Daily Meal Website Version 1.0		TX0007435947	10/17/2011	United States	October 15, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0610